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MANDE

Number of Speakers: 12,340

By Percentage

County

Bronx County, N.Y.

Prince George’s County, Md.
Richmond County, N.Y.
Hennepin County, Minn.
Mercer County, N.J.

New York County, N.Y.
Delaware County, Pa.
Montgomery County, Md.
DeKalb County, Ga.
Howard County, Md.
Baltimore city, Md.
Philadelphia County, Pa.
Suffolk County, Mass.
Providence County, R.1.
Essex County, N.J.
Gwinnett County, Ga.

San Francisco County, Calif.
Mecklenburg County, N.C.
Ramsey County, Minn.
Atlantic County, N.J.

Rankings

Speakers
1,150
525
250
625
190
815
285
395
280
95
235
540
240
200
230
165
225
175
105
45

Leading Counties

Pct.
0.094%
0.071%
0.060%
0.060%
0.058%
0.056%
0.055%
0.049%
0.045%
0.041%
0.039%
0.038%
0.037%
0.034%
0.031%
0.030%
0.030%
0.027%
0.022%
0.019%

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

States
Most common
2nd most common
3rd most common
4th most common
5th most common
6th most common
7th most common
8th most common
9th most common
10th most common
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Total, 1st-5th
Total, 1st-10th 0
Total, any rank 32

Counties
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By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers Pct.
1 Bronx County, N.Y. 1,150 0.094%
2 New York County, N.Y. 815 0.056%
3 Hennepin County, Minn. 625 0.060%
4 Philadelphia County, Pa. 540 0.038%
5 Prince George’s County, Md. 525 0.071%
6 Montgomery County, Md. 395 0.049%
7 Delaware County, Pa. 285 0.055%
8 DeKalb County, Ga. 280 0.045%
9 Richmond County, N.Y. 250 0.060%
10 Wayne County, Mich. 245 0.013%
t-11 Suffolk County, Mass. 240 0.037%
t-11 King County, Wash. 240 0.015%
13 Baltimore city, Md. 235 0.039%
14 Essex County, N.J. 230 0.031%
15 San Francisco County, Calif. 225 0.030%
t-16 Queens County, N.Y. 220 0.011%
t-16 Harris County, Texas 220 0.007%
18 Providence County, R.I. 200 0.034%
19 Mercer County, N.J. 190 0.058%
20 Mecklenburg County, N.C. 175 0.027%

Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
speakers of Mande, four are located in Maryland,
while New York and New Jersey are home to
three apiece.

» Mande is the 37th (tic) most common language
spoken in Rhode Island and the 43th most
common language spoken in Maryland and
Minnesota.

* In the United States, 1 of every 21,262 people age
five and older speaks Mande at home. In Mary-
land, this figure is 1 in 3,676 people, while in
Rhode Island, 1 in 4,476 residents is a Mande
speaker.

* Within the counties, Bronx County, N.Y. has the
greatest rate of Mande speakers (1 in every 1,065
residents), followed by Prince Georges County,
Md. (1 in every 1,416 residents) and Richmond
County, N.Y. (1 in every 1,656 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Mande, see Appendix




=
3
[N e NV R N N

G L W NN DD NN N NN = = == == = = s =
N — OO X0 IANUNDE W OOV JIANWNEAWND— OO

By Percentage
State
Maryland
Rhode Island
Minnesota
New York
District of Columbia
New Jersey
Georgia
Pennsylvania
Massachusetts
Washington
Delaware
North Carolina
Michigan
Virginia
Connecticut
Ohio

Montana
Indiana
Wisconsin
California
Alabama
Kentucky
Texas

Arizona
Oklahoma
Oregon
Illinois

Florida
Colorado
Missouri
South Carolina
Tennessee

Speakers
1,345
220
860
2,845
65
795
670
885
395
355
40
400
445
240
105
315
25
165
120
745
95
75
380
90
50
45
125
155
40
50
25
15

MANDE

Nationwide Rank: 88th

Leading States

Pct.
0.027%
0.022%
0.019%
0.016%
0.012%
0.010%
0.009%
0.008%
0.007%
0.006%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
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t-25
t-25

27
t-28
t-28
t-30
t-30

32

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
New York 2,845
Maryland 1,345
Pennsylvania 885
Minnesota 860
New Jersey 795
California 745
Georgia 670
Michigan 445
North Carolina 400
Massachusetts 395
Texas 380
‘Washington 355
Ohio 315
Virginia 240
Rhode Island 220
Indiana 165
Florida 155
Illinois 125
Wisconsin 120
Connecticut 105
Alabama 95
Arizona 90
Kentucky 75
District of Columbia 65
Missouri 50
Oklahoma 50
Oregon 45
Colorado 40
Delaware 40
Montana 25
South Carolina 25
Tennessee 15

Pct.
0.016%
0.027%
0.008%
0.019%
0.010%
0.002%
0.009%
0.005%
0.005%
0.007%
0.002%
0.006%
0.003%
0.004%
0.022%
0.003%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.012%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.005%
0.003%
0.001%
0.000%



